SGS

Test Report Date: 12 Jul 2022 Page 1 0f 5

Client Name : STAY-WELL. DK APS
Client Address : ALGADE 68C, 2, 5500, MIDDELFART DENMARK

Sample Name : PC PLASTIC PARTS OF JUTE STRING
Country of Origin ; CHINA

Country of Destination : DENMARK

Requested Age Grading ; 2YEARS

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

Date of Sample Received : 29 Jun 2022

Testing Period : 29 Jun 2022 - 12 Jul 2022

Test Requested ; Selected test(s) as requested by the client.
Test Method(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Result(s) : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall PASS
migration

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific PASS
migration of heavy metal

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 PASS
amending Regulation (EU) 10/2011 of 14 January 2011-Bisphenol A

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co_, Ltd.

Lezlie Chen
Approved Signatory

Unless olharwise agraed in writing, this document is ssued by the Company aubjoc: o its Ganasral Condilions of Service printed
overleaf, available o-n mqmt or u-l:cunihrh u htt fhnmw. 83 s comienTerms-and-Conditions.sspx and, for slectronic Furrmt documents,
subject o Terms and Conditlons Tor Elect Rl orwiv, g4 [!i'!l I"I'.IL m&-and
Attention Is drawn w the limitation of Ilwlllt‘f Jnmnlﬂcallon and Jurfediction is efined therein. Any
advised that infermation conlained herson reflacts the Company’s findings a1 lns nma of its intervention only and wltrlin the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sola rasponsibiiity is to its Cliant and this dosument does axanarate parties to a
33 transaction fram uxml:lﬂq all their rights and obligations under tha transaction documants. This document cannot be reproduced
Ll e except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
o MR 7 appearance of this document is uniawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
f{ |n1puw [ nma&mm resulls shown in this test report rofironlr fo the nmpll[l]llnt

Aftention; To chech tho authenticlly of testing finspection rr—pr,ri & certificate, please contact us of telephone: (B8-T55) 8307 1443,
ar amall: CN.Docchackilsgs.com

oo Lo ¥ Wwwmmm&mm 200233 {EAE (85-21) 61402553 [EAE (B6-21)549536579  WW.5gsgroup.com.cn
[P - L - IR L S0 SEH Bl 200233 1HL(B6-21) 61402584  [HL (86-21)61156899 @ sgs.chinagsgs.com

Member of tha SGS Group (SGS SA)



3G

Test Report Date: 12 Jul 2022 Page 2 of 5

Test Resuli(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN Transparent plastic cover PC
Remarks :

(1) mg/dn® = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) <= less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

{6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(EU) No 10/2011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
EN 1186-14: 2002 substitute test;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Owverall migration
95% Ethanol (First 2.0hr(s) 60°C 10mg/dm?* 3.3mg/dm? PASS
migration)
Isooctane (First migration) 0.5hr(s) 40°C T0mg/dm* =3.0mg/dm® PASS
Area’VVolume - 10.0dm*kg
MNotes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm? or 12 mg/kg.

(2) Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dm® or 20mg/kg.

(3) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(4) For repeated use, compliance of the material or article is verified on the basis of the level of the
migration found in the third test and on the basis of the stability of the material or article from the first to
the third migration test.

(EU) No 1072011 and its amendment (EU) 2020/1245 Regulation -Specific migration of heavy metal

Test Method : With reference to EN13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-OES and ICP-MS.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is |ssued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
ovarlaal, avallable on r!uql.lutl or accessible al hl%l‘vrww B8 mmreﬁmrm:-and-cmdallqu i!p: and, for alectionic Fu-'mt docimants,
subject lo Terms and Condilion Electro nis al -.fww-w .G d-Conditions/Terms-s-Document. aspx.
Attention iz drawn to the Ilmlwuan ufllablllhk indemnification and [u lharql Any holder of this dnculmnl s
advised thal information contained hereon reflacts the Company's ndlngs al the tlrna ud' I'l: Intervantion anl¥ and within the limite of
Cliant's (nstructions, if any. Tha ny's sola raspansibility is to its Cliant and this documant doas nol axonaraln parties fo a
Hesice il transaction from snmuﬂng all thair rights and abligations under the transaction documents. This documant cannol be reproduc
0 e excapt in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized alterstion, forgery or falaification of the contant or

o Pk appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

‘ nm& sting Slndm rasults ghown (n this tes! report rafer nnlr o the sample(s) lested

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & eertificate, ploase contact us 3t telephene: (B6.755] 8307 1443,

-‘_-' or amall: CN Decoheckiisgs.com
-"L:"“sf_g -{;_sa*-'_ g)Ca 3mm,rumwnm§mu.dmwm 200233 {EAE (86-21) 61409553 fEAE (B6-21)64083670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
£rir o |PE - b - T ERLSEISISE  WBI8: 200233 tHL (B6-21) 61402584  fHL (86-21)61156899 @ sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SGS

Test Report Date: 12 Jul 2022 Page 3 of 5

Sample 001

Simulant Used ; 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution
Test Condition ; 70°C 2.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Migration times - - - First
Arealvolume = dm®kg - 6.0
Arsenic{As) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Cadmiumi(Cd) ND mg/'kg 0.002 ND
Chromium(Cr) ND mog/kg 0.01 ND
Mercury(Hg) ND mg/kg 0.01 MND
Lead({Pb) ND mg/kg 0.01 ND
Aluminiumi{Al) 1 ma/kg 0.1 ND
Barium(Ba) 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt(Co) 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper(Cu) 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron(Fe) 48 mg/kg 5 ND
Lithium(Li) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Manganese(Mn) 0.6 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Nickel(Ni) 0.02 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mag/kg 0.01 ND
Europium (Eu) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
Gadolinium(Gd) - mg/kg 0.025 ND
LanthanumilLa) = mglkg 0.025 ND
Terbium{Tbh) = mg/kg 0.025 ND
Europium (Eu)+ Gadolinium(Gd)+ Lanthanum(La)+ 0.05 mg/kg = ND
Terbium(Tb)
Conclusion PASS
MNotes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

(2) For repeated use, compliance of the material or article is verified on the basis of the level of the
migration found in the third test and on the basis of the stability of the material or article from the first to
the third migration test. For substances which limit is “Not Detected”, the compliance is based on the first
migration test result if it is detected.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document (8 issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
avierleal, available o request of accassible al Kt/ i, 58 . mnuaﬁm,fm_mg_-_{;mmuom x @, fﬂiltﬂml‘nlt format documents,
subject lo Terms and Conditions lor Electronic ments al B E, COmyani 1o nn undl‘lw cumml. a
Attantion |s grawn to the limitation of Ilabllllr. Indarrlnrl‘lnatlon and Ju ¥ CUMHEN
ndlrl & &t the r‘me o!' h Inhﬂarlﬂun onl and vdlﬂln the limits of

advised that information cunmne heraon reflects the Company's g

Cllant's [nstructions, If any. ny's a0k romnslmmr i4 to e Cliant and this documant doas nol Axonarate parties to a
transaction from t:-:erculng all tnﬂr hll md obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannol be reprod
excapt in full, without prior written approval of the pany. Any unauthorized alterstion, | or falsification of the conlent or

appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders. mﬂl be prosucnﬂnd 1o the fullest extent of the |aw. Unless otherwise stated the
resulls shown In this tes! report refer nnirbth- samplefs ) tested .

Attention: To ehack the authentitily of testing 'Inspc\;llun report & cerlificate, please contaci us al telephone; (BE-F55; B30T 1443,
oromall; CH.Docchechflngs com

(115 | Bulding No 63 Yihan Road Xuui Disti Shenghel China. 200283 1EAE (86-21) 61402553 EAE (B6-21)64953670  wwwsgsgroup.com.cn
- L HTERLSE0SISE MM 200233 IHL(B6-21)61402584  [HL(B6-21)61156899 @ sgschina@sgs.com
]

Member of the SGE Group (SGS SA)




SGS

Test Report Date: 12 Jul 2022 Page 4 of 5

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2018/213 of 12 February 2018 amending Regulation (EU) 10/2011
of 14 January 2011-Bisphenol A

Test Method : With reference to Part Il Section D2 of Testing Methods for Foodstuffs, Implements,
Containers and Packaging, Toys, Detergents, JETRO, Japan External Trade Organization,
2009 (Dichloromethane extraction by ultrasonic bath). Analysis was performed by HPLC-MS.

Test ltem(s) Limit LUnit MDL 001
Bisphenol-A * mg'kg 0.1 ND
Conclusion PASS
Motes :

* = prohibited

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for
Simple Acceptance Rule ( w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Unless otherwise agreed In writing, this document s issued by the Company 1o its G I Cond ol Service printed
ovarleal, available on request o atmﬂble al ki _&E.Mww__ qjs tﬁwmmfms-g_n_d-w__ fiaa. a8px tn& h‘ﬂaﬂmnlt format d-:cunuﬁu
subject o Terms and Conditions for Electronic mants tip:/ ms-and-Ca 5i Do 5P
Attention Iz drawn to the limitation of llability, Indnmnrﬁutlon and 54 gs defined :f o this
advised that information contained herson reflects the Company's find Ingu a hu ltrre of iis Inhﬂurlﬂun onl and 'uil:hln Ihe limiis of
Client's instructions, if any. The ny's sola respons bility is to its Clisnt and this document doas nol axonerate parties to a
‘. transaction from exercising all their fights and obligations undar the transaction do:umum This document cannol be reprodiced
excapt in full, withoot prior written lpgmull of iho pBFlj' Any unnu!hmlzmi alteration or falsification of the conlent or
P Fage s N appearance of this document is unlawiul and offi y be be p d to the fullest axianlu the law. Unless otherwise stated the
i hspml'pm nJ.m 3 resulls shown In this tesi report refer anirbth- sampl-is‘ﬂ I.n
Attentlon: To chack the authenticily of testing /inspection npull & certificate, please conlacti us at telephone: (BE-TS5] B30T 1443,
or wmall; CN.Deccheshiliags.com

* | ¥*BuklingNo 830 Yishan Road Xuh Distict Shanghei China 200233 1EBE (86-21) 61402553 [EAE (86-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
o L - HTERLE0SISHE A8 200233 (HL(B6-21)61402504  [HL(B5-21)B1166909  ® sgschina@sgs.com
|

Mamber of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



I I

Test Report Date: 12 Jul 2022 Page 5 of 5

Sample photo:

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unl-uohtnﬂuqncdl writing, this mtulmwmcompm luh‘-d‘tomﬁlnml Gondﬂmnl&lﬂiupdnm
avallable on raq oruuuﬁlinhﬂ:l £ -and-Conditions. and, for ammwuwm
LFHICT .._'J' .o |_.u 1]{ (s-ant ditions:

su n‘lh s and s for Elsciro
21 the tine of ks intorvaniion only snd within the i o

Attention mmhhlimlﬁuﬂn ufﬂabﬁllv. Iﬂlwunﬂlwﬂwn d Juri
maodmtlfotmﬁmm wﬂmm pany's findings m!
Gliant's. instructions, If any. m [L411] hmhmlmlndmhumumlﬂtm axonarale partes to a

vy = ik “hm nomhlnn all their righ m&ﬂ alions u mﬂn {ransaction documents. This ﬂom:;;mrh
axcapl in without prior written spproval ny- unauthorized allerstion ol conlent ar
&m&ﬂt’:ﬂlﬁt of this WEMIWMMM:{I:! to the fullest extent of the |aw. Unlese otherwise stated the

iespecion 4 Tasing Seviens F sulle shown in this tes! repart refer o mple{s)
"% Al.tmllr.-ﬂ To chack the authenticily J:ntlng linspection repart & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (B6.755; 8307 1443,
or emall; CN.Docchechiiags.com

LT g o s )0 L |9 Bulling Mo.639 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict Shanghel China. 200233 {ESE (86-21) 61402553 fEAE (B6-21)64053670  www.sgsgroup.com.ch
Testng Cortr-| M HE - - STCERLSESISE  A3I8: 200233 THL (B6-21) 61402694  fHL(85-21)61156899 @ spschina@sgs.com
]

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



